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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      4,277,300      5,139,800      5,139,800         48,900              0        911,400          3,600         48,900          20.16
    59045                4      4,277,300      5,139,800      5,139,800         48,900              0        911,400          3,600         48,900          20.16
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        241,100        216,400        216,400         24,700              0              0              0         24,700         -10.24
    59045                3        241,100        216,400        216,400         24,700              0              0              0         24,700         -10.24
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41        146,800         17,600         17,600        129,300              0            100              0        129,300         -88.01
    59045               41        146,800         17,600         17,600        129,300              0            100              0        129,300         -88.01
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     606     49,737,800     52,791,400     52,891,800        362,640      2,811,440        705,200        321,568         31,466           6.34
    59150                2        127,500        130,700        130,700              0          3,200              0              0              0           2.51
    59045              604     49,610,300     52,660,700     52,761,100        362,640      2,808,240        705,200        321,568         31,466           6.35
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7      1,011,300      1,052,200      1,052,200              0         40,900              0              0              0           4.04
    59045                7      1,011,300      1,052,200      1,052,200              0         40,900              0              0              0           4.04
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       24      1,931,100      2,179,500      2,179,500              0        245,700          2,700          2,700              0          12.86
    59045               24      1,931,100      2,179,500      2,179,500              0        245,700          2,700          2,700              0          12.86
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    263     35,341,100     38,975,000     38,890,600        247,765      3,506,865        290,400         71,300         24,272          10.04
    59045              263     35,341,100     38,975,000     38,890,600        247,765      3,506,865        290,400         71,300         24,272          10.04
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        127,500        130,700        130,700              0          3,200              0              0              0           2.51
    Residential          2        127,500        130,700        130,700              0          3,200              0              0              0           2.51
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           991     92,559,000    100,241,200    100,257,200        813,305      6,601,705      1,909,800        399,168        258,638           8.32
    Exempt              45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      4,277,300      5,139,800      5,139,800         48,900              0        911,400          3,600         48,900          20.16
    Ind. Personal        3        241,100        216,400        216,400         24,700              0              0              0         24,700         -10.24
    Com. Personal       41        146,800         17,600         17,600        129,300              0            100              0        129,300         -88.01
    Residential        604     49,610,300     52,660,700     52,761,100        362,640      2,808,240        705,200        321,568         31,466           6.35
    Industrial           7      1,011,300      1,052,200      1,052,200              0         40,900              0              0              0           4.04
    Commercial          24      1,931,100      2,179,500      2,179,500              0        245,700          2,700          2,700              0          12.86
    Agricultural       263     35,341,100     38,975,000     38,890,600        247,765      3,506,865        290,400         71,300         24,272          10.04
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     948     92,686,500    100,371,900    100,387,900        813,305      6,604,905      1,909,800        399,168        258,638           8.31
      Personal          48      4,665,200      5,373,800      5,373,800        202,900              0        911,500          3,600        202,900          15.19
        Real           900     88,021,300     94,998,100     95,014,100        610,405      6,604,905        998,300        395,568         55,738           7.94
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP

  All: Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4      4,277,300      4,277,300      5,139,800      4,277,300      4,277,300      5,139,800      5,139,800      5,139,800      5,139,800
    59045                4      4,277,300      4,277,300      5,139,800      4,277,300      4,277,300      5,139,800      5,139,800      5,139,800      5,139,800
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        241,100        241,100        216,400        241,100        241,100        216,400        216,400        216,400        216,400
    59045                3        241,100        241,100        216,400        241,100        241,100        216,400        216,400        216,400        216,400
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41        146,800        146,800         17,600        146,800        146,800         17,600         17,600         17,600         17,600
    59045               41        146,800        146,800         17,600        146,800        146,800         17,600         17,600         17,600         17,600
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     606     49,737,800     49,737,800     52,891,800     30,189,855     30,092,787     32,056,146     32,036,569     31,263,878     31,313,029
    59150                2        127,500        127,500        130,700         61,146         61,146         63,041         63,041         63,041         63,041
    59045              604     49,610,300     49,610,300     52,761,100     30,128,709     30,031,641     31,993,105     31,973,528     31,200,837     31,249,988
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7      1,011,300      1,011,300      1,052,200        915,067        915,067        943,431        943,431        943,431        943,431
    59045                7      1,011,300      1,011,300      1,052,200        915,067        915,067        943,431        943,431        943,431        943,431
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       24      1,931,100      1,931,100      2,179,500      1,731,777      1,731,777      1,779,630      1,779,630      1,788,150      1,788,150
    59045               24      1,931,100      1,931,100      2,179,500      1,731,777      1,731,777      1,779,630      1,779,630      1,788,150      1,788,150
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    263     35,341,100     35,341,100     38,890,600     14,839,212     14,839,212     15,395,999     15,346,847     15,395,999     15,346,847
    59045              263     35,341,100     35,341,100     38,890,600     14,839,212     14,839,212     15,395,999     15,346,847     15,395,999     15,346,847
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        127,500        127,500        130,700         61,146         61,146         63,041         63,041         63,041         63,041
    Residential          2        127,500        127,500        130,700         61,146         61,146         63,041         63,041         63,041         63,041
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           991     92,559,000     92,559,000    100,257,200     52,279,965     52,182,897     55,485,965     55,417,236     54,702,217     54,702,216
    Exempt              45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      4,277,300      4,277,300      5,139,800      4,277,300      4,277,300      5,139,800      5,139,800      5,139,800      5,139,800
    Ind. Personal        3        241,100        241,100        216,400        241,100        241,100        216,400        216,400        216,400        216,400
    Com. Personal       41        146,800        146,800         17,600        146,800        146,800         17,600         17,600         17,600         17,600
    Residential        604     49,610,300     49,610,300     52,761,100     30,128,709     30,031,641     31,993,105     31,973,528     31,200,837     31,249,988
    Industrial           7      1,011,300      1,011,300      1,052,200        915,067        915,067        943,431        943,431        943,431        943,431
    Commercial          24      1,931,100      1,931,100      2,179,500      1,731,777      1,731,777      1,779,630      1,779,630      1,788,150      1,788,150
    Agricultural       263     35,341,100     35,341,100     38,890,600     14,839,212     14,839,212     15,395,999     15,346,847     15,395,999     15,346,847
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     948     92,686,500     92,686,500    100,387,900     52,341,111     52,244,043     55,549,006     55,480,277     54,765,258     54,765,257
      Personal          48      4,665,200      4,665,200      5,373,800      4,665,200      4,665,200      5,373,800      5,373,800      5,373,800      5,373,800
        Real           900     88,021,300     88,021,300     95,014,100     47,675,911     47,578,843     50,175,206     50,106,477     49,391,458     49,391,457
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      5,139,800
    59045                0              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      5,139,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        241,100              0        241,100              0        241,100              0        216,400              0
    59045                3        241,100              0        241,100              0        241,100              0        216,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41        146,800              0        146,800              0        146,800              0         17,600              0
    59045               41        146,800              0        146,800              0        146,800              0         17,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     453     41,580,765      8,157,035     41,839,065      7,898,735     41,574,965      8,162,835     44,251,468      8,640,332
    59150                2        127,500              0        127,500              0        127,500              0        130,700              0
    59045              451     41,453,265      8,157,035     41,711,565      7,898,735     41,447,465      8,162,835     44,120,768      8,640,332
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,011,300              0      1,011,300              0      1,011,300              0      1,052,200
    59045                0              0      1,011,300              0      1,011,300              0      1,011,300              0      1,052,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        136,000      1,795,100        136,000      1,795,100        136,000      1,795,100        148,800      2,030,700
    59045                1        136,000      1,795,100        136,000      1,795,100        136,000      1,795,100        148,800      2,030,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    262     34,961,419        379,681     34,961,419        379,681     34,961,419        379,681     38,483,933        406,667
    59045              262     34,961,419        379,681     34,961,419        379,681     34,961,419        379,681     38,483,933        406,667
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2        127,500              0        127,500              0        127,500              0        130,700              0
    Residential          2        127,500              0        127,500              0        127,500              0        130,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           758     76,938,584     15,620,416     77,196,884     15,362,116     76,932,784     15,626,216     82,987,501     17,269,699
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      5,139,800
    Ind. Personal        3        241,100              0        241,100              0        241,100              0        216,400              0
    Com. Personal       41        146,800              0        146,800              0        146,800              0         17,600              0
    Residential        451     41,453,265      8,157,035     41,711,565      7,898,735     41,447,465      8,162,835     44,120,768      8,640,332
    Industrial           0              0      1,011,300              0      1,011,300              0      1,011,300              0      1,052,200
    Commercial           1        136,000      1,795,100        136,000      1,795,100        136,000      1,795,100        148,800      2,030,700
    Agricultural       262     34,961,419        379,681     34,961,419        379,681     34,961,419        379,681     38,483,933        406,667
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     760     77,066,084     15,620,416     77,324,384     15,362,116     77,060,284     15,626,216     83,118,201     17,269,699
      Personal          44        387,900      4,277,300        387,900      4,277,300        387,900      4,277,300        234,000      5,139,800
        Real           716     76,678,184     11,343,116     76,936,484     11,084,816     76,672,384     11,348,916     82,884,201     12,129,899
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      5,139,800
    59045                0              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      5,139,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        241,100              0        241,100              0        241,100              0        216,400              0
    59045                3        241,100              0        241,100              0        241,100              0        216,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    41        146,800              0        146,800              0        146,800              0         17,600              0
    59045               41        146,800              0        146,800              0        146,800              0         17,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     453     25,213,490      4,976,365     25,293,331      4,799,456     25,130,268      4,962,519     26,815,980      5,220,589
    59150                2         61,146              0         61,146              0         61,146              0         63,041              0
    59045              451     25,152,344      4,976,365     25,232,185      4,799,456     25,069,122      4,962,519     26,752,939      5,220,589
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        915,067              0        915,067              0        915,067              0        943,431
    59045                0              0        915,067              0        915,067              0        915,067              0        943,431
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        130,289      1,601,488        130,289      1,601,488        130,289      1,601,488        134,327      1,645,303
    59045                1        130,289      1,601,488        130,289      1,601,488        130,289      1,601,488        134,327      1,645,303
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    262     14,667,820        171,392     14,667,820        171,392     14,667,820        171,392     15,170,143        176,704
    59045              262     14,667,820        171,392     14,667,820        171,392     14,667,820        171,392     15,170,143        176,704
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         61,146              0         61,146              0         61,146              0         63,041              0
    Residential          2         61,146              0         61,146              0         61,146              0         63,041              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 59045           758     40,338,353     11,941,612     40,418,194     11,764,703     40,255,131     11,927,766     42,291,409     13,125,827
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      4,277,300              0      5,139,800
    Ind. Personal        3        241,100              0        241,100              0        241,100              0        216,400              0
    Com. Personal       41        146,800              0        146,800              0        146,800              0         17,600              0
    Residential        451     25,152,344      4,976,365     25,232,185      4,799,456     25,069,122      4,962,519     26,752,939      5,220,589
    Industrial           0              0        915,067              0        915,067              0        915,067              0        943,431
    Commercial           1        130,289      1,601,488        130,289      1,601,488        130,289      1,601,488        134,327      1,645,303
    Agricultural       262     14,667,820        171,392     14,667,820        171,392     14,667,820        171,392     15,170,143        176,704
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMM SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     760     40,399,499     11,941,612     40,479,340     11,764,703     40,316,277     11,927,766     42,354,450     13,125,827
      Personal          44        387,900      4,277,300        387,900      4,277,300        387,900      4,277,300        234,000      5,139,800
        Real           716     40,011,599      7,664,312     40,091,440      7,487,403     39,928,377      7,650,466     42,120,450      7,986,027
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has      418,234 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE              has      462,488 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has      470,373 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      502,720 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has      544,798 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has      596,184 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has      655,007 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      832,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    1,133,425 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,479,622 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,706,325 Taxable Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,737,664 Taxable Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,803,166 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

012-014-005-00              MCGARVEY KEVIN M & NADEAN M            $     191,028
012-014-010-00              GREENE JEFFREY A TRUST                 $     191,665
012-017-001-00              MILLER JOE M & EMMA M                  $     203,416
012-027-017-00              ARMOCK MICHAEL DANIEL                  $     206,117
012-900-011-00              EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING                 $     209,000
012-014-015-00              KAUFFMAN CHRISTOPHER & CHELSEA         $     213,290
012-025-044-01              CEDAR LAKE FOODS                       $     215,725
012-019-015-30              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     240,827
012-020-003-10              ABBOTT DANIEL FAMILY TRUST             $     247,864
012-014-013-20              ROBINSON MATTHEW P                     $     250,429
012-005-010-10              IRANI CLAYTON A & JENNA LEA            $     251,300
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     387,200
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     462,488
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     502,720
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     661,866
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     672,863
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     759,855
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     832,400
012-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,122,000
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,798,200
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

012-003-009-00              PETERSON ILEEN TRUST                   $     337,200
012-020-003-10              ABBOTT DANIEL FAMILY TRUST             $     339,500
012-035-023-02              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $     346,900
012-019-001-01              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     355,800
012-019-015-30              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     355,900
012-023-013-01              DEJA-CAULKETT KAREN                    $     357,200
012-019-005-00              JENSEN LELAND W TRUST                  $     371,400
012-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     387,200
012-033-013-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     394,400
012-016-001-01              SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT               $     395,300
012-015-005-00              SWEET MARVIN J KATHLEEN J & STEVEN     $     397,500
012-004-001-00              PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST                $     461,300
012-028-006-51              WILBUR-ELLIS CO-EDMORE                 $     481,300
012-900-008-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     832,400
012-028-003-01              SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                   $     948,900
012-900-003-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,122,000
012-028-006-01              SACKETT RANCH INC                      $   1,187,600
012-004-004-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $   1,237,400
012-029-012-00              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $   1,245,500
012-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,798,200
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

ROBINSON MATTHEW P                  has             217.40 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PUDDING STONE FARM LLC              has             229.41 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT            has             231.92 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SACKETT MARY A TRUST                has             242.86 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN JAMES, DIANE & JAMES JR      has             254.94 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
COOK WILLIAM J                      has             299.36 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has             325.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONFERENCE ASSN            has             345.55 Total Acres in 27 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has             362.44 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
2022 SPLIT TO                       has             382.94 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has             387.48 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
2018 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has             400.28 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE TRUST    has             448.18 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has             553.37 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has             580.77 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has             806.42 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has             846.88 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has             985.91 Total Acres in 22 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,183.67 Total Acres in 28 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has           1,194.72 Total Acres in 24 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

SACKETT MARY A TRUST                has      535,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY & LEE ANN          has      558,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SWEET STEVEN A & JILL KT            has      558,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PETERSON J ROBERT TRUST &           has      574,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
PUDDING STONE FARM LLC              has      594,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEACH CALVIN & MARTHA JANE TRUST    has      740,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN BROTHERS                   has      817,600 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
COOK WILLIAM J                      has      827,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has      832,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SPUD PAK OF MICHIGAN                has      948,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    1,140,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LAVERNE & JOYCE LIVING TRUST has    1,313,200 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has    1,324,600 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
PETERSON ROBERT J TRUST             has    1,635,400 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
JENSEN LELAND W TRUST               has    1,771,600 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
THREE A LAND LLC                    has    1,792,500 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,804,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    3,351,800 S.E.V. Value in 22 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    3,855,500 S.E.V. Value in 24 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    4,159,000 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

IRANI CLAYTON A & JENNA LEA         has      251,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COOK WILLIAM J                      has      262,003 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
ROBINSON MATTHEW P                  has      335,080 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREENE JEFFREY A TRUST              has      337,139 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEARDSLEE LINDA                     has      344,674 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      387,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EDMORE TOOL & GRINDING              has      399,824 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)


